

# contact@nwbuckeye.betterinvesting.net

## Scholarship Application

			lon		
-ull Name:				Date:	
	Last	First	М.І.		
Address:					
	Street Address			Apartment/Unit #	
	City		State	ZIP Code	
<sup>&gt;</sup> hone:		Email:			
Phone:	Name and email conta	Email:			
Phone:	Name and email conta				
Phone:	Name and email conta				

#### BetterInvesting Northwest Buckeye Chapter Scholarship

BetterInvesting is the public name for The National Association of Investors Corp. (NAIC), a nonprofit 501©(3) organization founded in 1951. BetterInvesting (BI) is dedicated to providing investment information, education, and support in order to create a successful, lifetime investor. BI is primarily composed of investment clubs along with individual investors from around the United States, many of whom serve as volunteers.

#### NW Buckeye Chapter

The Northwest Buckeye Chapter (NWBC) of BetterInvesting includes Ohio zip codes beginning with 434, 435, 436, 448 and 458. Our region covers the area from Sandusky to the Indiana line and from Michigan line down to the north shore of Grand Lake, St. Marys.

#### **Scholarship Information**

The NW Buckeye Chapter of BI is establishing a \$400 scholarship for graduating high school students, year 2022-2023, to promote financial responsibility by helping build a stronger relationship between young adults and their BetterInvesting family members. Our hope is that BetterInvesting members will share with others all the benefits BI offers and encourage good financial practices and wealth for their future.

## Eligibility and Rules of the Scholarship

- High School Students graduating year 2022-2023 within the NW Buckeye Chapter area (as described above)
- High School Students that have a sponsor (described as a Northwest Buckeye Chapter BetterInvesting member in good standing).
- High School Students pursuing continuing education at any college, community college, trade . school or military
- Fill out and submit your answer to the Essay Prompt within the guidelines given .
- Members of the NW Buckeye Chapter Board may not sponsor applicants.
- Application process will open March 15, 2023. Entries must be received by midnight May 15, 2023.
- All applicants will be notified that their application was received
- All applicants will be notified if they won or did not win the scholarship by date to be determined
- Winner and BetterInvesting sponsor will be asked to attend (in person) the NW Buckeye Chapter Annual Awards Meeting to be held June 27, 2023 at the Bluffton Public Library, 145 S. Main Street, Bluffton OH 6:00 pm. Both recipient and sponsor will be presented the award.

## ESSAY PROMPT

Financial literacy for anyone is important. One part of financial literacy is understanding how investing in companies can provide future wealth. BetterInvesting offers members tools and support to becoming a better and successful investor.

In 500 words or less, "How will you plan for financial literacy and future retirement? How can your Betterinvesting sponsor and you achieve a more successful financial future?"

Answer: (may attach on a separate paper) (if attaching on separate paper, please include your contact information)

## Scholarship application must be received by midnight May 15, 2023 Email submissions to: contact@nwbuckeye.betterinvesting.net Please include "NWBC Scholarship" in subject line

## Disclaimer and Signature

I accept the rules as stated above with my scholarship application. I understand the decision of the winner by the NW Buckeye Board is final and accept their winner decision. I give NW Buckeye Chapter permission to use my name and any pictures in future publications, promotions and media (facebook, websites, magazines etc.).

Signature: Date: